N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi

FEEDBACK OF UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS AND ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2016-2017

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 28(35.9%) | 24(30.8%) | 16(20.5%) | 10(12.8%)
Knowledge of teachers 36(46.2%) | 20(25.6%) | 18(23.1%) | 04(5.1%)
Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus 15(19.2%) | 38(48.8%) | 15(19.2%) | 10(12.8%)
Maintaining friendliness , politeness and 29(37.2%) | 25(32.1%) | 16(20.4%) | 08(10.3%)
cordiality
Accessibility to teachers 33(42.3%) | 23(29.5%) | 19(24.4%) | 03(3.8%)
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Table 2: Number of responses about Library and reading room

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate

Fair

Access to all round processing through 38(48.7%) | 25(32.1%) | 12(15.4%) | 03(3.8%)

digitalization
Library facilities during exams 32(41.0%) | 20(25.6%) | 18(23.1%) | 08(10.3%)
time,especially for more number of study
hours
Response of library staff 35(44.9%) | 24(30.8%) | 15(19.2%) | 04(5.1%)

from those of curriculum

Accessibility to books and journals apart | 30(38.5%) | 32(41.1%) | 09(11.5%) | 07(8.9%)

Total atmosphere of reading room 22(28.2%) | 33(42.3%) | 17(21.8%) | 06(7.7%)
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Table 3: Number of responses about co curricular, extra curricular, NSS and Red Cross activities

Questions YES NO
Students are encouraged to involve in all activities 38(48.7%) | 40(51.3%)
Varied activities are organized by these cells frequently 52(66.7%) | 26(33.3%)
All activities are announced well in advance 55(70.5%) | 23(29.5%)
Activities bring out students’ talents and help them to come out of | 43(55.1%) | 35(44.9%)
their shell
Activities are knowledge based and help in enhancing employability 58(74.4%) | 20(26.6%)
These cells work sincerely through out the year 49(62.8%) | 27(34.6%)
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Table 4: Number of responses about disbursal of scholarship

Questions YES NO
Students know about different types of scholarships 65(83.3%) | 13(16.7%)
Scholarship is disbursed on time 60(92.3%) 05(7.7%)
The exact amount of the scholarship is received by the right 65(100%) 00(0%)
candidate
The scholarship amount is deposited in the student’s bank account 65(100%) 00(0%)
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Table 5: Number of responses about cleanliness in campus

Questions YES NO
Cleanliness is maintained in the Campus by continuous cleaning and | 44(56.4%) | 34(43.6%)
dusting(A)
Cleanliness is maintained by students, through picking litter and 50(64.1%) | 28(35.9%)
transferring to dustbins(B)
Dustbins and washrooms are cleaned regularly(C) 48(61.5%) | 30(38.5%)
Students are motivated to clean their class rooms and function hall 60(76.9%) | 18(23.1%)
after using for their activities(D)
Cleanliness drive is encouraged through lectures and sensitization(E) | 58(74.4%) | 20(25.6%)
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Table 6: Number of responses about Grievance and Redressal

Questions

YES

NO

Students are aware of the Grievance and Redressal cell in the college | 35(44.9%)

43(55.1%)

Students are encouraged to approach the members of the cell to 28(80.0%) | 07(20.0%)
share their grievances

Grievances are redressed satisfactorily 31(88.6%) | 04(11.4%)

Grievance and Redressal cell is accessible to all students 29(82.9%) | 06(17.1%)
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Table 7: Number of responses about laboratory and other facilities such as internet

Questions YES NO

Laboratories are spacious and well equipped 43(89.6%) | 05(10.4%)

Every student gets a chance to do experiment in the labs 42(87.5%) | 06(12.5%)

Safety measures are adopted in all labs 40(83.3%) | 08(16.7%)

Internet facility is available in all departments 20(41.7%) | 28(58.3%)
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Table 8: Number of responses about Sports facilities

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Play ground for mulit-disciplinary sport 35(44.9%) | 28(35.9%) | 10(12.8%) | 05(6.4%)
Infrastructure in gymnasium 26(33.3%) | 28(35.9%) | 15(19.2%) | 09(11.6%)
Number of Inter-class and inter-collegiate competitions 42(53.8%) | 23(29.5%) | 10(12.8%) | 03(3.9%)
Quality of competitions originized 45(57.7%) | 21(26.9%) | 08(10.3%) | 04(5.1%)
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Table 9: Number of responses about Office and administrative staff

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Cordiality of staff with students 50(64.1%) | 19(24.4%) | 06(7.7%) | 03(3.8%)
Staff service accessibility to students 45(57.7%) | 15(19.2%) | 10(12.8%) | 08(10.3%)
Computerized fee collection at the time of admission and Exam | 30(38.5%) | 36(46.2%) | 08(10.3%) | 04(5.0%)
Disbursal of scholarship by the concerned staff 25(32.1%) | 21(26.9%) | 22(28.2%) | 10(12.8%)
Number of responses about Office and administrative staff
(in percentage)
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N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi

FEEDBACK OF POST GRADUATE STUDENTS AND ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2016-2017

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 08(50.0%) | 05(31.3%) | 02(12.5%) | 01(6.2%)
Knowledge of teacher 06(37.4%) | 04(25.0%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%)
Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus 04(25.0%) | 08(50.0%) | 03(18.8%) | 01(6.2%)
Maintaining friendliness, politeness and 07(43.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 04(25.0%) | 02(12.4%)
cordiality
Accessibility to teachers 09(56.3%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 01(6.1%)
Number of responses about teaching and learning environment
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Table 2: Number of responses about Library ,internet and other ficilities

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair

Access to all round processing through 09(56.3%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 01(6.1%)
digitalization

Accessibility to curricular and non- 04(25.0%) | 08(50.0%) | 03(18.8%) | 01(6.2%)
curricular books and journals

Internet facility in department 07(43.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 05(31.3%) | 01(6.1%)

Grievance redressal 05(31.3%) | 05(31.3%) | 04(25.0%) | 02(12.4%)

Co -curricular, extra- curricular activities | 06(37.4%) | 04(25.0%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%)
and sports conducted

Disbursal of Scholarship 08(50.0%) | 05(31.4%) | 02(12.5%) | 01(6.1%)

Number of responses Library ,internet and other ficilities
(in percentage)
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Annexure - 2

N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi

FEEDBACK OF UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS AND ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 30(43.5%) | 22(31.9%) | 12(17.5%) | 07(10.1%)
Knowledge of teachers 39(56.5%) | 20(28.9%) | 09(13.1%) | 01(1.5%)
Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus 25(36.2%) | 36(52.2%) | 02(2.9%) | 06(8.7%)
Maintaining friendliness , politeness and 22(31.9%) | 28(40.6%) | 10(14.5%) | 09(13.0%)
cordiality
Accessibility to teachers 32(46.4%) | 18(26.1%) | 17(24.6%) | 02(2.9%)
Number of responses about teaching and learning environment
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Table 2: Number of responses about Library and reading room

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Access to all round processing through 28(40.6%) | 23(33.3%) | 10(14.5%) | 08(11.6%)
digitalization
Library facilities during exams 25(36.2%) | 22(31.9%) | 18(26.1%) | 04(5.8%)
time,especially for more number of study
hours
Response of library staff 19(27.5%) | 26(37.7%) | 19(27.5%) | 05(7.3%)
Accessibility to books and journals apart | 26(37.7%) | 18(26.1%) | 15(21.7%) | 10(14.5%)
from those of curriculum
Total atmosphere of reading room 22(31.9%) | 27(39.1%) | 15(21.7%) | 05(7.3%)
Number of responses about Library and reading room
(in percentage)
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Table 3: Number of responses about co curricular, extra curricular, NSS and Red Cross activities

Questions YES NO
Students are encouraged to involve in all activities 49(71.0%) | 20(29.0%)
Varied activities are organized by these cells frequently 40(57.9%) | 29(42.1%)

All activities are announced well in advance

51(73.9%)

18(26.1%)

Activities bring out students’ talents and help them to come out of | 45(65.2%) | 24(34.8%)
their shell

Activities are knowledge based and help in enhancing employability | 42(60.9%) | 27(39.1%)

These cells work sincerely through out the year 50(72.5%) | 19(27.5%)
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Table 4: Number of responses about disbursal of scholarship

Questions YES NO
Students know about different types of scholarships 32(46.4%) | 37(53.6%)
Scholarship is disbursed on time 30(93.8%) 02(6.2%)
The exact amount of the scholarship is received by the right 31(96.9%) 01(3.1%)
candidate
The scholarship amount is deposited in the student’s bank account 32(100%) 00(0%)

Number of responses about disbursal of scholarship
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Table 5: Number of responses about cleanliness in campus

Questions YES NO
Cleanliness is maintained in the Campus by continuous cleaning and | 39(56.5%) | 30(43.5%)
dusting(A)
Cleanliness is maintained by students, through picking litter and 38(40.6%) | 31(44.9%)
transferring to dustbins(B)
Dustbins and washrooms are cleaned regularly(C) 40(57.9%) | 29(42.1%)
Students are motivated to clean their class rooms and function hall 36(52.1%) | 33(47.9%)
after using for their activities(D)
Cleanliness drive is encouraged through lectures and sensitization(E) | 38(55.1%) | 31(44.9%)
Number of responses about cleanliness in campus
(in percentage)
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Table 6: Number of responses about Grievance and Redressal

share their grievances

Questions YES NO
Students are aware of the Grievance and Redressal cell in the college | 36(52.2%) | 33(47.8%)
Students are encouraged to approach the members of the cell to 30(83.3%) | 06(16.7%)

Grievances are redressed satisfactorily 28(77.8%)

08(22.2%)

Grievance and Redressal cell is accessible to all students 32(88.9%)

04(11.1%)

Number of responses about co curricular, Grievance and Redressal
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Table 7: Number of responses about laboratory and other facilities such as internet

Laboratoriesare Everystudent getsa Safety measures Internetfacility is

spacious and well chance to do are adopted in all available in all
equipped experimentin the labs departments
labs

Questions YES NO
Laboratories are spacious and well equipped 37(97.4%) 01(2.6%)
Every student gets a chance to do experiment in the labs 36(94.7%) 02(5.3%)
Safety measures are adopted in all labs 37(97.4%) 01(2.6%)
Internet facility is available in all departments 15(39.5%) | 23(60.5%)
Number of responses about laboratory and other facilities such as internet
(in percentage)
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Table 8: Number of responses about Sports facilities

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair

Play ground for mulit-disciplinary sport 44(63.8%) | 18(26.1%) | 05(7.2%) | 02(2.9%)

Infrastructure in gymnasium 30(43.5%) | 35(50.7%) | 03(4.3%) | 01(1.5%)

Number of Inter-class and inter-collegiate competitions 38(55.1%) | 20(28.9%) | 08(11.6%) | 03(4.4%)

Quality of competitions originized 40(57.9%) | 15(21.7%) | 10(14.5%) | 04(5.9%)

Number of responses about Sports facilities
(in percentage)
70
M Excellent

Infrastructure in
gymnasium

Play ground for
mulit-disciplinary
sport

collegiate

Number of Inter-
class and inter-

Quality of
competitions

originized

competitions

| Satisfactory
= Moderate

M Fair

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science and Dr.Pandurangrao Patki college of Commerce, — AQAR —2017-18

Page 36




Table 9: Number of responses about Office and administrative staff

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Cordiality of staff with students 35(50.7%) | 21(30.4%) | 10(14.5%) | 03(4.4%)
Staff service accessibility to students 34(49.3%) | 16(23.2%) | 15(21.7%) | 04(5.8%)
Computerized fee collection at the time of admission and Exam | 22(31.9%) | 20(28.9%) | 17(24.6%) | 10(14.6%)
Disbursal of scholarship by the concerned staff 30(43.5%) | 21(30.4%) | 10(14.6%) | 08(11.5%)
Number of responses about Office and administrative staff
(in percentage)
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N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,

Kalaburagi
FEEDBACK OF POST GRADUATE STUDENTS AND ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 09(56.4%) | 04(25.0%) | 01(6.1%) | 02(12.5%)
Knowledge of teacher 06(37.4%) | 04(25.0%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%)
Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus 05(31.3%) | 05(31.3%) | 04(25.0%) | 02(12.5%)
Maintaining friendliness, politeness and 07(43.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 04(25.0%) | 02(12.5%)
cordiality
Accessibility to teachers 09(56.3%) | 03(18.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 01(6.1%)
Number of responses about teaching and learning environment
(in percentage)
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Table 2: Number of responses about Library ,internet and other ficilities

Heading

Excellent

Satisfactory

Moderate

Fair

Access to all round processing through

10(62.5%)

02(12.5%)

02(12.5%)

02(12.5%)

digitalization

Accessibility to curricular and non- 06(37.4%) | 05(31.4%) | 03(18.8%) | 02(12.5%)

curricular books and journals
Internet facility in department 08(50.0%) | 05(31.4%) | 02(12.5%) | 01(6.1%)
Grievance redressal 07(43.8%) | 03(18.8%) | 04(25.0%) | 02(12.5%)
Co -curricular, extra- curricular activities | 06(37.4%) | 03(18.8%) | 04(25.0%) | 03(18.8%)

and sports conducted

Disbursal of Scholarship 09(56.5%) | 04(25.0%) | 01(6.1%) | 02(12.5%)
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(in percentage)
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N.V.Society’s
N. V. Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &
Dr. Pandurangrao Patki Commerce College, Kalaburagi
Annexure -3

Best Practices -1
Title : ICT — Information Communication Technology as a tool for teaching & learning.
Goal :

a) To make the teaching learning process more effective so that both the teacher and the
taught get profoundly involved in knowledge enhancement and enhance competitiveness
with the use of ICT through experiential learning.

b) To make the teaching learning process more interesting by one to one interaction, out of

classroom exercise and make students love learning.
c) To promote technology literacy among students and keep them interested.

Context : The use of ICT in the teaching learning process has been initiated to make the

teachers perform better and enhance their teaching ability.

The practice : Creativity and innovation go hand in hand. Our teachers have always stood up

for innovations in teaching, hence, seek to experiment with new methods of teaching.

1) To make the teaching process more effective our teachers use smart boards in the class

room in at least 25% of their total teaching

2) Teachers make use of PPT in their teaching as students can relate more to what they see

and learn better.

3) Students are encouraged to prepare Power Point Presentations which helps them in

learning better and keeps them interested in the subject.
4) Our Post Graduate Teachers and students use Google class room.
Evidence of success :

1) Power Point Presentation by B.Com. students on Swami Vivekanand.
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2) As most of our students come from rural background students have learnt use of

technology through practice in the English language laboratory.

3) Many of our teachers make use of ICT in teaching in the auditorium, Physics lab,

Computer lab, PG class room, audio visual room.
4) Soft skills are taught through ICT class under CGC session.
Contact details :
Prof.Hemantkumar Kolhapur

Principal, N.V. Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science and
Dr.Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi 58 5103 (Karnataka State)

Website :www.nutanvidyalaya.org

Email : principal_nvdc@nutanvidyalaya.org

Mobile : 9448577554
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Annexure : 4
Best Practice- 2
Innovations and Best Practices
Title: To imbibe spirit of Nationalism among youth.

Goal: To strengthen the present goals and work to enhance them. To motivate the teaching, non-
teaching staff and students for community service and to participate exuberantly in all round

activities with added importance to National Festivals.

Context:-NV Society is a Centenarian Institute. The founder of this prestigious educational
institute is Late Sri Vithalrao Deulgaonkar,who was influenced by the ideals of Lokmanya Bal
Gangadhar Tilak. As the fire of freedom movement raged vehemently, Sri Deulgaonkar
established this institute to bring in together all categories of people and unite them under

National Oneness.

The Practice:-N.V Society has initiated and involved all categories of Citizens of Kalaburagi
city for celebrating Gandhi Jayanti, in order to pay tributes and honour the struggle of of the
Father of our Nation, Mahatma Gandhi, in getting Independence for our country.
Dr Deolgaounkar, a true Gandhian & freedom fighter initiated the installation of Gandhiji’s
statue at the city Public Garden. Gandhi Jayanti is celebrated in association with the Khadi Gram
Udyog Sangha,Kalaburgi and Swami Ramanand Teerth Trust. Prayer meeting is held at the
Corporation garden with Sarva Dharma Prayers .

A prayer meeting is also held at the sacred place ,where Gandhiji had held a meeting
with the populace at N V Society’s Kanya Shala during his visit to Gulbarga, in the year 1927.
A day long programme is held at N V Society’s Sangmeshawar Auditorium. All the staff along
with students indulge into many purposeful activities including commemorative ceremonies,
speeches by students on Gandhiji’s Principles with community services and sharamadana. On

the same day Sri Lalbahadur Shastriji’s birth anniversary is also celebrated with reverence.

Swami Vivekanand Jayanti is celebrated with fervour and students participate with

great enthusiasm every year on 12" January.

Bharat Ratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanthi is celebrated with reverence every
year. A special lecture is arranged for our staff and students to enlighten on his contributions

towards the development of India.
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Our Independence and Republic Days are celebrated by the N.V.Society at the huge
play ground. All the staff and students participate with great pride.

Evidence of Success:- Students have been sensitized and have put in their might through various
activities. A Solidarity march was initiated by students in support of the Martyrs of Uri on
23/9/2016. The march joined by the Management, Teaching, and Non- teaching staff and
students was taken to the D. C. Office from our College. Rs 51,000 was collected and donated

towards the Army Corpus Fund, from our institution.

Swami Vivekanda's 154th birth anniversary was celebrated at S M Pandit Hall on
12/1/2018 Students initiated a procession with participation from all staff and students through
Mini Vidhansoudha to S M Pandit Hall. It was celebrated in association with the District

Administration and other colleges of the city.

On the occasion of Bharat Ratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar’s 127" Birth Anniversary

programme was celebrated on 14-04-2018 in the college.

Contact:

Dr Hemantkumar Kolhapur

Principal

N V Society's

N V Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science and Dr Pandurangarao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburgi 585103 (Karantaka)

www.nutanvidyalaya.org

email: principal nvdc@nutanvidyalaya.org  Mobile:9448577554
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Strength :

N.V.Society’s
N. V. Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &
Dr. Pandurangrao Patki Commerce College, Kalaburagi
Annexure -5

SWOT Analysis

N.V. Society is a 100 year old institution, established in 1907. Founder late Sri
Vithalro Deulgaonkar, a lawyer and freedom fighter, influenced by the ideals of
Lokmanya Balgangadhar Tilak founded this institution to inculcate a sense of

patriotism and National Pride in the background of the freedom movement.

Our institution is centrally located, with quick access to medical, transport and

other facilities.

We have rare subjects like music & fine art to keep alive our cultural heritage and

ethics.

Ours is a clean and green campus with importance to natural and pollution free

environment

Rain water harvesting, solar power source and solid waste management are our

strengths.

We have a well furnished and spacious library having INFLIBNET facility,

which houses a separate reading room. We also have a separate digital library.

Well equipped laboratories, huge campus, spacious auditoriums, open air

theatres.

Huge playground with standardized running tracks, cricket, football and hockey

ground and standard gymnasium for physical fitness and health consciousness.

Extensive use of ICT, 3 computer centres, digital library and office automation

are our major strength.

Career Guidance Cell, Women’s Cell, Hobby Club, NSS, Red Cross & Placement

Cell cater to the personality building of our students.
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o Best Student award is given in each faculty every year on the basis of merit and

extra-curricular activities.

Weakness :

>

>

Grant-in-aid policy of the government : Most of the teachers are appointed by our

Management and come under Non—grant in aid.
Internal revenue generated is insufficient.

We do not have any professional courses to offer. These are only courses in Basic

Sciences, Arts and Commerce.

No grants from the government, except salary grant for aided staff members.

Opportunities :

>

>

>

We have sufficient student strength in all subjects and classes

Career Guidance Cell, Women’s Cell, Hobby Club, NSS, Cultural and Literary activities

help in the overall development of students.

As the placement cell is tied up with numerous reputed firms & companies, it helps our

students in choosing & getting in to the right job.

Being a college brought up with national spirit, the institution provides education to all
categories of students who come from rural, semi-urban, economically weak and socially
less privileged sections of the society. We can proudly say that our co-education college
boasts of more number of girl students in tune with the spirit of providing quality

education to girls of our country and make them self sufficient.

Threats :
As our college expenses is based on a mixture of Govt. grants and N.V. Society funds,
meeting the growing demand of higher education is a major threat.

Highly qualified, non-grant-in-aid teachers prefer to leave for better paying jobs and

opportunities.

Lesser job opportunities is leading to decreased strength in Arts faculty
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N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi

Anneuxure - 2

FEEDBACK OF UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS AND ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-2019

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 37(39.4%) | 42(44.6%) | 09(9.6%) | 06(6.4%)
Knowledge of teachers 41(43.6%) | 25(26.6%) | 16(17.0%) | 12(12.8%)

Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus

32(34.0%)

18(19.2%)

24(25.5%)

20(21.3%)

Maintaining friendliness , politeness and
cordiality

30(31.9%)

35(37.2%)

18(19.2%)

11(11.7%)

Accessibility to teachers

43(45.8%)

21(22.3%)

12(12.8%)

18(19.1%)

Teaching Knowledge of Transfer of

ability and teachers Knowledge

language beyond
syllabus

Number of responses about teaching and learning environment
(in percentage)

Maintaining Accessibility to

friendliness

, politeness
and cordiality

teachers

M Excellent
m Satisfactory
w Moderate

M Fair




Table 2: Number of responses about Library and reading room

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair

Access to all round processing through 28(29.8%) | 33(35.1%) | 25(26.6%) | 08(8.5%)

digitalization
Library facilities during exams 38(40.4%) | 22(23.4%) | 24(25.5%) | 10(10.7%)
time,especially for more number of study
hours
Response of library staff 40(42.6%) | 20(21.3%) | 15(15.9%) | 19(20.2%)

Accessibility to books and journals apart | 35(37.2%) | 42(44.7%) | 10(10.7%) | 07(7.4%)
from those of curriculum

Total atmosphere of reading room 39(41.5%) | 15(15.9%) | 28(29.8%) | 12(12.8%)

Number of responses about Library and reading room
(in percentage)

H Excellent

m Satisfactory

® Moderate
Accessto all Library Response of Accessibility to Total
round facilities during library staff books and atmosphere of = Fair
processing exams journals apart reading room
through  time,especially from those of
digitalization for more curriculum
number of

study hours




Table 3: Number of responses about co curricular, extra curricular, NSS and Red Cross activities

Questions

YES

NO

Students are encouraged to involve in all activities

52(55.3%)

42(44.7%)

Varied activities are organized by these cells frequently

59(62.8%)

35(37.2%)

All activities are announced well in advance

60(63.8%)

34(36.2%)

Activities bring out students’ talents and help them to come out of
their shell

44(46.8%)

50(53.2%)

Activities are knowledge based and help in enhancing employability

58(61.7%)

36(38.3%)

These cells work sincerely through out the year 48(51.1%) | 46(48.9%)
Number of responses about co curricular, extracurricular, NS5 and Red Cross activities
(in percentage)
70
60 -
50
40 -
30 - HYES
20 - mNO
10 -
0 -
Students are Varied All activities  Activities Activitiesare Thesecells
encouraged activities are are bring out knowledge work
toinvolve in organizedby announced  students’ based and sincerely
all activities  thesecells wellin talents and helpin through out

frequently advance helpthem to enhancing
come out of employability

their shell

the year




Table 4: Number of responses about disbursal of scholarship

Questions YES NO

You know different type of scholarships 72(76.6%) | 22(23.4%)

Scholarship is disbursed on time 68(94.4%) 04(5.6%)

The exact amount of the scholarship is received by right candidates 70(97.2%) 02(2.8%)

The scholarship amount is deposited in bank 71(98.6%) 01(1.4%)

Number of responses about disbursal of scholarship
(in percentage)
100 -
90
80 -
70 - mYES
60 -
50 A HNO
40 -
30 A
20
10 A
0 T T 1
You know Scholarship is The exact The scholarship
different typeof disbursedon amount of the amount is
scholarships time scholarship is deposited in
received by right bank

candidates




Table 5: Number of responses about cleanliness in campus

Questions YES NO

Cleanliness is maintained in the Campus by continuous cleaningand | 49(52.1%) | 45(47.9%)
dusting(A)

Cleanliness is maintained by students, through picking litter and 52(55.3%) | 42(44.7%)
transferring to dustbins(B)

Dustbins and washrooms are cleaned frequently(C) 50(53.2%) | 44(46.8%)

Students are motivated to clean their class rooms and function hall 62(65.9%) | 32(34.1%)
after using for their activities(D)

Cleanliness drive is encouraged through lectures and sensitization(E) | 55(58.5%) | 39(41.5%)

Number of responses about cleanliness in campus
(in percentage)

60 -

50 -

HYES

30
mENO

20 -




Table 6: Number of responses about Grievance and Redressal

Questions YES NO

Students are aware of the Grievance and Redressal cell in the college | 45(47.9%) | 49(52.1%)

Students are encouraged to approach the members of the cell to 36(80.0%) | 09(20.0%)
share their grievance

Grievance are redressed satisfactorily 41(91.1%) 04(8.9%)

Grievance and Redressal cell is accessible to all students 32(71.1%) | 13(28.9%)

Number of responses about co curricular, Grievance and Redressal
(in percentage)

100 -
90 -
80 -
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -

HYES
mNO

Students are aware Students are Grievance are Grievance and
of the Grievance and  encouragedto redressed Redressalcellis
Redressalcellin the approach the satisfactorily accessible to all
college members of the cell students
to share their
grievance




Table 7: Number of responses about laboratory and other facilities such as internet

Questions

YES

NO

Laboratories are spacious and well equipped

50(89.3%)

06(10.7%)

Every student gets a chance to do experiment in the labs

42(75.0%)

14(25.0%)

Safety measures adopted in all labs 39(69.6%) | 17(30.4%)
Internet facilities is available in all departments 30(53.6%) | 26(46.4%)
Number of responses about laboratory and other facilities such as internet
(in percentage)
100 -
90 -
80 -
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 ® YES
30 -
20 - ENO
10 -
0 .
Laboratoriesare Everystudent getsa Safety measures Internetfacilitiesis
spacious and well chance to do adoptedin all labs available in all
equipped experimentin the departments

labs




Table 8: Number of responses about Sports facilities

Questions Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair

Play ground for mulit-disciplinary sport 45(47.9%) | 28(29.8%) | 11(11.7%) | 10(10.6%)

College gymnasium infrastructure 32(34.0%) | 38(40.4%) | 18(19.2%) | 06(6.4%)

Number of Interclass and intercollegiate competitions 50(53.2%) | 33(35.1%) | 08(8.5%) | 03(3.2%)

Quality of competitions origination 55(58.5%) | 20(21.3%) | 10(10.6%) | 09(9.6%)

Number of responses about Sports facilities
(in percentage)
70
60
50
40
M Excellent

30

20
10

Play ground for
mulit-disciplinary
sport

College Number of Quality of
gymnasium Interclass and competitions
infrastructure intercollegiate origination

competitions

| Satisfactory
= Moderate

M Fair




Table 9: Number of responses about Office and administrative staff

Questions Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Cordiality of staff with students 55(58.5%) | 21(22.3%) | 16(17.0%) | 02(2.2%)
Staff service Accessibility to students 48(51.1%) | 36(38.3%) | 06(6.4%) | 04(4.2%)

Computerized fee collection at the time of admission and Exam | 26(27.7%) | 32(34.0%) | 28(29.8%) | 08(8.5%)

Disbursal of scholarship by concern staff 50(53.2%) | 32(34.0%) | 10(10.6%) | 02(2.2%)

Number of responses about Office and administrative staff
(in percentage)
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 -
H Excellent
30 -
m Satisfactory
20
= Moderate
10 -
M Fair
0 -
Cordiality of staff Staffservice ~ Computerizedfee Disbursal of
with students Accessibilityto  collection at the scholarship by
students time of admission concern staff
and Exam




N.V. Society’s

N.V.Arts, Sri Kanhyalal Malu Science &

Dr. Pandurangrao Patki College of Commerce,
Kalaburagi

FEEDBACK OF POST GRADUATE STUDENTS AND
ITS DIAGRAMATIC PRESENTATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-2019

Table 1: Number of responses about teaching and learning environment

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Teaching ability and language 08(40.0%) | 10(50.0%) | 01(5.0%) | 01(5.0%)
Knowledge of teacher 09(45.0%) | 06(30.0%) | 03(15.0%) | 02(10.0%)

Transfer of Knowledge beyond syllabus 05(25.0%) | 08(40.0%) | 05(25.0%) | 02(10.0%)

Maintaining friendliness , politeness and 08(40.0%) | 02(10.0%) | 06(30.0%) | 04(20.0%)
cordiality

Accessibility to teachers 11(55.0%) | 05(25.0%) | 03(15.0%) | 01(5.0%)

Number of responses about teaching and learning environment
(in percentage)

60 -
50 -
40 -
30 m Excellent
20 - m Satisfactory
Moderate
10 -
M Fair

0 -

Teaching Knowledge of Transfer of Maintaining Accessibility to

ability and teacher Knowledge  friendliness teachers

language beyond , politeness

syllabus and cordiality




Table 2: Number of responses about Library ,internet and other ficilities

Heading Excellent | Satisfactory | Moderate Fair
Access to all round processing through 10(50.0%) | 08(40.0%) | 01(5.0%) | 01(5.0%)
digitalization
Accessibility to curricular and non- 06(30.0%) | 08(40.0%) | 04(20.0%) | 02(10.0%)
curricular books and journals
Internet facility in department 11(55.0%) | 07(35.0%) | 01(5.0%) | 01(5.0%)
Grievance redressal 08(40.0%) | 08(40.0%) | 02(10.0%) | 02(10.0%)
Co -curricular, extra- curricular activities | 09(45.0%) | 06(30.0%) | 03(15.0%) | 02(10.0%)
and sports conducted
Disbursal of Scholarship 11(55.0%) | 05(25.0%) | 02(10.0%) | 02(10.0%)
Number of responses Library ,internet and other ficilities
(in percentage)
60 -
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40 -
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How did you find your syllabus (course content)?

Fair
9.4%

Good
53.1%

Excellent
37.5%

How did you find the size of your syllabus in terms of load ?

Vast
3.0%

Short
18.2%

Manageable
78.8%




Do you think you can build a good career with the help of
present syllabus?

Not at all

12.1%

May be

21.2%
Surely
54 5%

Somewhat

12.1%

Was the syllabus need based ?

Not sure Need more

15.2% 15.2%

No

3.0%

Yes

66.7%



How do you rate your syllabus in relevance to real life
applications ?

Poor
9.1%

Excellent
24 2%

Good
54 5%

Fair
12.1%

How do you rate the sequence of the units in the syllabus
relevant to the course?

Poor
9.1%

Excellent
27.3%

Good
54.5%

Fair
9.1%




How do you rate the electives offered in relation to
technological advancement?

Poor
6.1% Fair
18.2%
Excellent
18.2%
Good
57.6%

Suggestions for further improvements

Do motivation speec... It would be betterifc...

3.0% 3.0%
Good College Exam
3.0% 3.0%
Not imterest
3.0% 3.0%
All faculties are goo... Nothing
3.0% 6.1%
Overall good experie...

no . 3.0%
3.0% Everything is fine
Overall syllabus mus... 3 0%
3.0% It's a well good Socie...
3.0%

No Suggestions 30%
3.0% Updated class must. ..
3.0%

Real life application... Nothing much.....itw...
3.0% 3.0%
No Everything was good
3.0%

6.1%



Course

M.A (Music)

18.2%

B.Com

M.Com

3.0%

B.A

18.2%

18.2%

B.Sc

42.4%



Timestamp Email Address. Name of Student Course. Mobile No
913012021 8:51:14 mk4094408@gmail.com Manjunath B.Com 7760703046 Good Manageable
91301202 1123239 Good Manageable
91301202 Count of 1. How did you find your syllabus (course content)? [4275122|Good Manageable
91301202 11421425 Good Manageable
or30r202)  Poor —— 02582489 Good Manageable
91301202 11508193 Fair Manageable
oizoz0z]  eetent 22533920 Excellent Manageable
91301202 54204401 Fair Short

101112021 76994084 Good Vast
91307202 30889385 Good Manageable
91307202 31417688 Good Manageable
91301202 78242852 Good Manageable
91301202 36153690 Good Manageable
10/412021 6 Poor Vast
91301202 51868076 Good Manageable
91301202 40344156 Good Manageable
91301202 36229672 Good Short
9130/2021 9:47:55 Kalyanipatii537@gmail.co Kalyani MCom 9686756865 Excellent Short

913012021 10:06:42 sachinpanchal5555@gm: Sachin MCom 8880484840 Good Short

913012021 10:08:44 rajudevidas57@gmail.cor Rajkumar 8.Com 9611925574 Poor Too Short

9/30/2021 10:11:18 lingraipatil112233@gmail Patil lingraj B.Com 7760051646 Good Vast

9/30/2021 10:32:28 asharanidm18@gmail.cor Asharani DM BA 9902347678 Excellent Manageable

9/30/2021 13:33:52. mahinayakd30@gmail.co Mahesh B BA 8971850303 Good Manageable

9/30/2021 13:49:28 rahulavoor@gmail.com  Rahul BA 6364667217 Good Manageable

9/30/2021 14:17:10 gowrimetre@gmail.com  Gouri B.Com 6362755855 Good Short

9/30/2021 16:53:47 soumyakulkami222000@ Soumya hak BSc 9916742355 Good Manageable

9/30/2021 18:07:38 siddaramgminajagi@gma Siddaram g B.Com 9945284279 Good Manageable

9/30/2021 18:40:00 prutvirajrathod8@gmail.ct PRUTVIRAJ MCom 7353006002 Fair Manageable

9/30/2021 18:43:51 poojagowle@gmail.com  Pooja Rajesh B.Com 8618644631 Good Manageable
101112021 16:27:58 rkmath97@gmail.com  Ranganath B.Com 8147427773 Poor Vast
10/1/2021 11:19:43 sachinyuvraj987@gmal c Sachin taiwar 8.Com 8431998116 Good Manageable
10/1/2021 11:20:03 nvdc2018646@gmal.con Aishwarya s pati B.Com 9964953815 Good Manageable
101112021 1:20:33 vikaskumar72814@gmail Vikaskumar B.Com 7353832512 Good Vast
101112021 11:20:41 sachinkorwar666@gmail. Sachin BCom 8147181191 Excellent Manageable
10/1/2021 11:21:05 svkulkami21102000@gm Sakshi Kulkami BCom 9353327350 Excellent Vast
10/1/2021 11:21:12 aishrk099@gmailcom  Aishwarya kulkarni B.Com 9148468691 Good Vast
1011/2021 11:21:35 rachhumothi@gmail.com Rachana moti B.Com 7795391979 Good Manageable
1011/2021 11:51:40 rakeshkurgunti1998@gm: Rakesh B.Com 7259162361 Good Vast
101112021 12:05:06 srinidhidj00@gmail.com  Srinidhi B.Com 8095653625 Good Manageable
1011/2021 19:12:50 cavinsvk@gmail.com  Vinayak Kulkarni MCom 9448996259 Poor Too 0ld and need updatio
101112021 19:18:18 goldsmithbhar0200@gm: Bharat B.Com 6360604101 Good Short
10/1/2021 19:21:39. ganeshrathod3232@gma Ganesh Rathod B.Com 9980323204 Good Short
10/1/2021 19:20:34 Krushitmadaii370@gmail. Kroosit 8.Com 7026781225 Good Manageable

1011912021 19:1:09 swali2pati2000@gmail.cc Swali patil (8] BSc 9380238427 Excellent Manageable
1011/2021 20:04:33 sushmitajamadard7@gm: Sushmita viaykumar  B.Sc 8083848510 Excellent Manageable
10112021 20:16:42 arunparit7676@gmail.cor Parit Arun BSc 7975968497 Fair Manageable
10/11/2021 20:18:22 moulansabgr@gmail.com Moulansab G BA 6363595613 Excellent Vast
1011/2021 21:10:47 shravankumarchavand6E SHRAVANKUMAR  B.Com 6362233194 Fair Vast
10/1/2021 23:01:12 nagarajchinamageri143@ Nagaraj shivsnand  B.Com 9902067699 Good Too Short
10/2/20219:36:31 shaikhfarinbanubz@gmai FARINBANU M.Com 7483604305 Fair Manageable
1012/2021 19:4342 archanajoshi16298@gma Archana Joshi MCom 9448325686 Poor Vast
101412021 15:06:55 malingaraya36@gmail.c Malingaraya BSc 9731879427 Excellent Too Short
10/412021 15:08:36 malvikab200@gmail com Malvika Basavantaraya  B.Sc 8884259530 Good Manageable
10/412021 16:21:07 santoshkumarp1120@gm Santoshkumar Goudappa B.Sc 9606544409 Good Too Short
101412021 17:41:39. mallikarjunp1818@gmail. Mallikarjun Kumasi  B.Sc 9945734563 Good Manageable
101512021 12:58:05 vishwanathbhosgi469@g Vishwanath BSc 8546962332 Excellent Manageable

1011912021 14:05:27 rathodshrikanth6@gmail. Shrikanth BSc +919353246635 Good Manageable

1011912021 14:12:08. kumarbunesh65@gmail.c Bunesh kumar BSc 09663764101 Good Manageable

1011912021 17:36:20 shripradhakulkarni21@gn Sripracha Kukami  B.Sc +919108855490 Fair Vast

10/19/2021 17:37:23 anvindgovindgeri@gmail. Arvind s BSc 9380694063 Good Manageable

1011912021 17:45:01 nagarajpoojari70@gmail.« NAGARAJ BASAVARAJ tB.Sc 8971337376 Good Manageable

1011912021 17:51:06 shwetareddy1949513@g1 Shwetareddy BSc 9008364384 Good Manageable

10/19/2021 18:25:49 shreyassk220@gmail.cor Shreyas BSc 9742206189 Fair Manageable

1011912021 18:41:01 vishwabnaykal@gmail.co Vishwanath BSc 7090725210 Good Manageable

1011912021 19:09:09 shashankmannall@gmail Shashank s m BSc 6362799072 Good Manageable

1011912021 19:15:53 snehamore99570@gmail Sneha More BSc 7022435057 Excellent Manageable

1011912021 20:17:39. anandhiremathd73@gma Anand Hiremath BSc 08123599576 Good Manageable

1012012021 13:40:20 renuka7483678001@gm: Renuka. Narayan. Telakr B.Sc 7483676001 Good Manageable

10/21/202121:12:00 pallupallavi82260@gmail. Sudha m.s BSc 9036373123 Good Manageable
10/30/202123:10:20 sidduprince888B@gmail Siddaling B.Com 6361798282 Good Manageable

10/30/2021 23:39:29 raghucn86@gmail.com  Raghavendra CN M.A (Music) 9945475599 Excellent

10/30/2021 23:52:21 satishrevanit717@gmail. Satish 8.Com 8123341717 Excellent Manageable
1013112021 6:30:44 siddutellura@gmail com _ Siddu Basavaraj B.Com 6361614715 Good Manageable
10/31/2021 7:07:21 chetankanthi9@gmai.cor Chetan B.Com 9591911858 Excellent Manageable
103112021 9:36:43 ashitoshbjamadarjamadal Ashitosh B Jamadar  B.Com 7338440748 Good Manageable

10/31/2021 10:06:52 sunilpawa6402@gmail.cc Sunil B.Com 9731114218 Good Manageable

10/31/2021 11:26:23 rajashekharjamadar1718( Rajashekhar o shivaray B.Com 6360760417 Excellent Manageable

10/31/2021 13:17.04 rajujamadar509@gmail.c Ok B.Com 8088686287 Excellent Short

10/31/2021 17:48:41 prahaladkumar01971@gr Shobha p sharma MA (Music) 09972685850 Good Manageable
111212021 10:59:36 singershantkumargutteda Shantkumar Guttedar  B.Com 8722904506 Excellent Vast
111212021 12:41:15 malinathkhandekar967@ Mallinath vk 8.Com 6363218801 Excellent Manageable
111212021 12:46:29 shankarrpati08@gmail.cc Shankar pail B.Com 8971901142 Excellent Manageable
111212021 16:02:28 krishnamukhedkar@gmai krishna mukhedkar  M.A (Music) 8310991551 Excellent Manageable
111212021 21:09:01 spoori9742@gmail.com  Spoort MA (Music) 9972335959 Good Manageable

1. How did you find your < 2. How did you find the si: 3. Do you think you can b 4. Was the syllabus need 5. How do you rate your s 6. How do you rate the se 7. How do you rate the el 8. Suggestions for further improvements

Surely Yes
May be No
Somewhat Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Not sure
Surely Yes
May be Need more
Surely Yes
Notatall Yes
May be No
Surely Yes
Surely Yes
Notatall [2] No[3]
May be Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Yes
May be Yes
Surely Yes
May be Yes
May be Not sure
Yes
Surely Yes
May be Yes
Surely Yes
May be Yes
May be Not sure
Surely Yes
May be Not sure
May be Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Yes
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Surely Yes
Surely Yes
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May be Not sure
May be Yes
Surely Yes
Somewhat Need more
May be Need more
May be Yes
May be No
Surely Not sure
Surely Yes
Notatall Need more
Surely Yes
May be Need more
May be Yes
Somewhat Not sure
May be Need more
Somewhat No
May be Yes
May be No
May be Not sure
Surely Yes
May be Need more
Surely Need more
May be Not sure
Surely Yes
Surely Not sure
Surely Need more
its pto the potential of thi Need more
May be Need more
May be Yes
Surely Yes
Surely No
Surely Yes
Somewhat Need more
May be No
Surely Yes
May be Not sure
Surely Need more
Surely Yes
May be Yes
Surely No
Surely Yes
Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Yes
May be Yes
May be Yes
Surely Yes
Surely Not sure
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Excellent
Good

Excellent

Fair
Good
Fair
Good
Fair
Good
Excellent
Good
Fair

Excellent
Excellent
Poor

Excellent

Poor
Excellent
Fair
Good
Fair

Fair

Excellent
Fair

Excellent
Good
Fair
Excellent
Good
Excellent
Good
Poor

Excellent
Good
Good
Excellent
Excellent

Excellent

Good
Excellent
Good
Good
Excellent
Good

Excellent

Excellent
Excellent

Excellent
Poor [5]
Excellent

Good
Good

Fair
Good
Fair
Good
Fair
Good
Excellent

Excellent
Poor
Poor

Excellent

Good
Excellent
Good
Good
Fair

Fair

Excellent

Excellent
Excellent
Good
Fair
Good
Good
Excellent
Fair
Good
Fair
Good
Excellent

Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Excellent

Good
Excellent
Good
Excellent
Excellent
Good

Excellent
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Excellent
Poor
Poor
Good
Good
Fair
Poor
Excellent
Good
Good
Good
Excellent

Fair
Excellent
Fair
Good
Poor
Poor

Excellent
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Poor
Good
Good
Excellent
Fair
Good
Poor
Good
Good
Excellent
Good
Good

Nothing should be improved
I think | can build a good career with the help of present syllabus.

If you publish the book according to syllabus litle more earlier it would have been even more great!
Good improvements

‘Thank you for your support and helpful things...

No suggestions Everything is fine

no

Improving the syllabus and the teaching level

College environment is good and teachers also they have extra knowledge tells to everyone . But some loopholes in facilties like boys toilet rooms and dirty bathrooms
hanks for NV college make me a knowledgeable person and improved in outer world behaviour Thanks to Srikanth sir Aditya sir and Rahul sit (1]

It's good
To Saport the student

It was excellent no need to improvement

You can improve it sill better
Experienced
Should give information about everything

Nothing
improvements teching skl

No

Give & more time to prepare for exam

University should release new syllabus books urgentl according o the demand.
Good

More dlasses

Yes

Nothing

Good

Nil

No

Good to get knowledge for career

Syllabus must be clear nd books must available on time

Yes

There are expitmenting on our batch and so please they need a basic ofsyuallbus
Short ime and early exams it so diffcul {0 wrie the exam

Books must avalable on time

Syllabus s good but books came very lately unable o read al books

Syllabus is good but there is no books avlable

Financial management s quite ificu..

Syllabus must be clear

Improvementn timings of classes

Syllabus need to be changed and updated.

The Gud 7

Have to provide some more better

Abhi class complete nahi hogahi

Their s no suggestion to you mam. how you teach s continue that only mam [9]
No

1. Encourage students for intership

2. Awareness about skil based courses from npel or any leading organization
3. Make projects mandatory in anyone of semesters.

4 Arrange seminars.

5. Encourage research mindset.

The list goes on, but these points are must

Super

Improvement in timing of classes and cleaning of tolet room.

Nothing

No

Need Upgradation

Alls well

i)

Need it thing to improve

No

Good go ahead

No

Nothing

No remark

Improve the quiy, quantty s more than enough since the beginning

Daly reacing

no

Its was already excelent

the college’s non-teaching staff needs to respect students... tlking through inthe college offce s difficultas they do no interact wel with students
Syllabus to be improvement n future also

Excellent

Their should be good Iab facilties

Study purpose very good, but faciltes are poor

No
It's nice experience with alll teacher and friends syllabus was very nic and helpful for future

No suggestion

To build good skills and knowledge

Good

provided for each section, and executive feedback provided for each section and the overall report.

1

Teaching best
provided for each section, and executive feedback provided for each section and the overall report,
ok

Individual care to be taken each student's

Wash room problem

provided for each section, and execulive feedback provided for each section and the overallreport
provided for each section, and executive feedback provided for each section and the overall report,
Best wishes

No comments
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